

emarks:		
y thereof.		

7-15-03	Plea	v thereof		
	10249			
 Name of conveying part Enteric Medical T 	, , ,	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
□ Individual □ Association		Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.	M-94-9-00	
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	□ Limited Partnership□ Other	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		Street Address: One SciMed Place		
		City: Maple Grove State: MN	ZIP: <u>55311</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
☐ Other	_	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		
		 ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other 		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.s representative designation is attache		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached?	
Execution Date: June 11, 2	2003	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s): filed together with a new application, the exe	aution data of the application is:	2 3 3	
if this document is being	med together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,556,425	5 5 B	
			Sh R S	
	Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	FINANCE SECTION registrations	
	orty to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and involved: <u>1</u>	registrations Z J	
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
NI ANA(C)	OCKL DOONEY & SIVEDTSON D A	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A. Address: 3433 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 401 Minneapolis, MN 55413		accou	iii.	
		Deposit Account Number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature).			
	edge and belief, the foregoing information is to original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is		
Moune A. Chuartean	104	624	July 10, 2003	
Wayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing	Signature	Tatal sumbas of pages comprising cover shoo	Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover shee	t, attachments and document. 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		5019/275/101 and 55814/401/101		
Mail documents to be recor	Do not do ded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and	etach this portion I Trademarks		
\wedge	Box Assignments			
Public burden reporting for	Washington, D.C. 20231 this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver	age about 30 minutes per document to be rec	orded, including time for reviewing	
the document/and gathering	the data needed, and completing and review	wing the sample cover sheet. Send comments 2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	s regarding this burden estimate to	

Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 67/16/2003 STEMEN 00000165 2556425

Of FC:4521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Enteric Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 650 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304, has adopted and used the mark ENTERYX which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,556,425, dated April 2,2002; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest and to the said Mark in the United States and corresponding Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Enteric Medical Technologies, Inc. does hereby assign unto said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,556,425.

ENTERIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC
By: Rollett Rauker (Sign Name)
Robert M. Ravker (Print Name)
Senior Patent Counsel (Title)

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) ss:

On this 11th day of June, 2003, before me appeared Robert H. Rawker, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
December 27, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0022

LIMITED AUTHORIZATION TO ACT ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE REGARDING CERTAIN PATENT MATTERS EFFECTIVE THROUGH: December 31, 2003

I, Lawrence J. Knopf, as Vice President and Assistant General Counsel of Boston Scientific Corporation, the controlling corporation of:

AMS Medinvent S.A.; Boston Scientific BV; Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc.; Boston Scientific Ireland Limited; Boston Scientific Japan KK; Boston Scientific Limited; Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. (formerly known as Schneider (USA), Inc.); Cardiovascular Innovations Canada, Inc.; Corvita Canada, Inc.; Corvita Corporation; Corvita Europe S.A.; EP Technologies, Inc.; Laboratoires Corvita S.A.R.L.; Meadox Medicals, Inc.; NAMIC Eireann Limited; NAMIC International, Inc.; Nilo Holding, S.A.; Schneider (Europe) GmbH; Schneider Belgium NV; Schneider Holland BV; Schneider Ireland BV; Schneider Puerto Rico (formerly known as NAMIC Caribe, Inc.); Schneider/NAMIC; Scimed Life Systems, Inc.; Symbiosis Corporation; Target Therapeutics, Inc.; Cardiac Pathways Corporation; Interventional Technologies, Inc.; Embolic Protection, Inc.; Quanum Corporation; Smart Therapeutics, Inc.; Radio Therapeutics Corporation; Catheter Innovations Corp.; Enteric Medical Technologies, Inc.; BEI Medical Systems; Heart Technologies; Vesica; and Inflow Dynamics Inc.;

and as Vice President, Legal, of Boston Scientific Limited;

hereby authorize the following registered patent attorneys/agents (1) to act on behalf of any of the corporations identified above, including Boston Scientific Corporation, with regard to any matters before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign patent offices, and any international patent entities, (2) to execute power of attorney documents on behalf of any of the corporations identified above, including Boston Scientific Corporation, to appoint and/or establish any attorneys, agents, and/or law firms to act on behalf of any of the corporations identified above, including Boston Scientific Corporation, in any foreign or international patent applications filed with any foreign and/or international patent offices, and (3) to execute assignment and ownership documents on behalf of any of the corporations identified above, including Boston Scientific Corporation, with regard to any matters before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign patent offices, and any international patent offices:

Scott T. Bluni	Reg. No. 40,916
James R. Chiapetta	· ·
Luke R. Dohmen	Reg. No. 36,783
Peter J. Gafner	Reg. No. 36,517
Albert K. Kau	Reg. No. 40,672
Kurt W. Lockwood	Reg. No. 40,704
Steven A. McAuley	Reg. No. 46,084
Todd P. Messal	Reg. No. 42,883
Robert M. Rauker	Reg. No. 40,782
William J. Shaw	Reg. No. 43,111

Lawrence J. Knopf, Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

4/15/07

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

) ss.

: ~ A.

On this 15th day of April 2003 before me personally appeared Lawrence J. Knopf to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

Notary Public

Notary Public

My commission expires Sept 18, 2009

[k;\Limited Authorizations(2)]

REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 07/15/2003